

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28693/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2008 in SA No.450/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.S.NARENDRAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 12/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the petitioner shall not be
evicted from the premises in question.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Savita Sainani]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master